
Annexure -1
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR WORKS CONTRACT

Section-6.5
Office ofthe Laxminarayanpur Gram Panchayat,Vill-Rampur, P,o-Ghatgopalpur,

P.S-Dubrajpur,District -Birbhum,W.B

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
NIT NO : ..O 4 / KGP / 2O27-22 .D ater 13.O2.23

Sealed Tender is invited from the Licence Holder Electric Shopkeeper, Suppliers, Contructors, for supply ofmentioned Goods in Annexture
A experienced and resourceful bidders for execution ofthe work(s) mentioned below in

Annexure-A.

s/N Name ofthe Scheme/work Work Id
schedule
Amount

Cost. OfPaper
Period of

work

FUND-15th FC(TIED Fund)

L
Installation of submursiblepump electric with watertankat Panditpur

bagdipara.co de- 5 A33 4 6Zs
(Main AAP-22-23 -Page no- 04 -Sl no-69)

5A334625 90000,00 1800 2SO 30 Days

Tender papers will have to be sent by Registered Post or Courier or may be dropped in the Tender Box kept at the office of the undersigned by Hand (in

sealed cover) and it should reach the office of the undersigned on any working day within date not later than 2 P.M. Delayed submisslon of
tender documents shall Iead to outright rejection. The undersigned will not be responsible for rejection of the tender

due to the transit or any other reason. The Sealed Tenders will be opened on the i,e. on On 27 .02.23 [At 3 P.M,)

in presence ofthe bidders, who may wish to remain present. Tender Form along-with relevant documents has to be purchased from the Gram

Panchayat office,

Information to bidders:

Date ofApplication for Tender Papers On27.02.23 (from 11 AM to 2 PM)

Date of Sale of Tender Form On22.02.23 (from 11 AM to 2 PMJ

Date of dropping of Sealed Tender Form On23.02.23(up-to 2 PMJ

Date of Technical 0pening of Tender On24.02.23 (At 1 P,M,l

Date of Financial 0pening of Tender On 27.02.23 (At 3 P.M.)

N.B. - If the office remains closed in any unavoidable circumstances on above-mentioned any days, then next working day will come into
force & the scheduled time will remain unchanged. 0;riginal certificates or documents as specified in Annexure-B [No. 2&3) must be
produced on demand at any stage of tender procedure.

P :' li .:t
I*xrit'*:..,',' . , '' :i it,,''lti)"t

D -rb rajl;:.:i i';,";, .r, ;.'; :'...tir:;y

Page 1 of 2

Earnest
Money



Annexure-B
Terms&Conditions:-

1. Cost ofTender Form [non-refundable) has to be paid in cash only.

Z. Biclders must submit attested photocopies ofvalid GSTN registration Certificate, last three years Income Tax Return, Profession Tax Registration

Certificate with cuffent challan and Trade Registration Certificate/License from local bodies as the case may be.

3, Bidders must submit Trade licence

4. In case ofbid/tender emanating from cartelization ofbidders, entire tender process will be cancelled,

5, Bidders must quote rates in absolute numerical values [both in figures and words) against the estimated cost. Rate quoted in percentage term will be

rejected.

6. Rate offered by a bidder in a particular Tender shall be treated as final and subsequent negotiation with that bidder for change in price shall not be

allowed.

7, Multiple bids [more than one bid by same bidder) and variable rates (different rates of same item by same bidder) shail be rejected outright

B. No special preferences in respect of Earnest Money, Security Deposi! etc. will be given to any Cooperative Society/Government owned

Company/Government Undert;klng/Corporation/ Engineering Cooperative etc. In other words, all parlicipating Bidders will be treated on equal basis

only and no favourable/special considerations will be accorded to any bidders,

09. Earnest money should be deposited in Cash/Cheque/Bank Draft or Government Bond/Securities duly pledged in favour ofthe Pradhan, Khatanga

l0,Successful Bidder [s) will be required to lodge security deposit (10% ofthe total value olthe work as quoted by him) as performance security in the

ll.STDS,TDSandapplicableCess,GST (ifany)willbedeductedasperexistingratesfixedbytherespectivedepartmentofthegovernment'

12, Successful Bidder will have to execute a formal agreemen!on a Non-Judicial Stamp paper within seven days from the receipt of"Letter of

Acceptance" with the Gram Panchayatwherein the description, specification, quantity, date ofcompletion ofwork other mandatory conditions and

ESMi fEnvironmental and Social lr4anagement Framework) issues sha]l be detailed, Failure to execute the contract will lead to automatic cancellation

nf the hi d

12,The successful tenderer will have to procure Non-Judicial Slamp paper in his/trer own cost

l3.Bidders will get necessary drawings with the Tender Form, All documents i.e. drawings Tender Form signed by the Tenderer must be submitted in

14.c. All credentials must be supported with work order and completion Certificate and payment Certificate

15. The appticant in the same name and style us prime contractor should hade successfully completed one contract

of similar nature of work at least 4O7o (Forty Percent) value of the proposed contract within the last 5 years.

16. Copy of -Current Trade License, Professlonal Tax -Enrollment Certificate, Updated Professional Til clearance

certificate, CST reglstration certlflca te, Current IT Return & PAN Card should be uploaded. (Non'submission of
above mentloned documents may cause dlsqualilication ln technlcal bld)

PrJdhanr 
'' .''l

LaxLiii{ar'dGnoui G*- pdir.f, avlt :j'et

D'lbra;i"r 
" 

:' ii: :, ;' ::iiitry

Memo No: -5 9 (6) / LGP I 2022-33, D ated: - 13.02.23

Copy forwarded for information & taking necessary action to:-

1) S.D.O Suri,Sadar
2) DP&RDo
3l Sabhapati, Dubrajpur Panchayat Samity.

4) The B.D.0,Dubrajpur Dev. Block
5) ISGP Cell

6l The Office Notice Board.
Pradhan

Laxminarayanpur Gram Panchayat

P' r'. i':' ir
fg;;;:t;1iL,; :r ^'. 

;'',' l",ii;X'hAyft
D.rl;rajpul i',:r:ci:i.; :l !llntry

Page 2 of 2

6r

@y


